NOW, THEREFORE, with the foregoing recitals incorporated by reference and made a part hereof and intending to be legally bound, the parties hereto
agree as follows:

1.    AMENDMENTS TO CREDIT AGREEMENT.

1.1    The Maximum Aggregate Amount after giving effect to this Amendment and the Advances made contemporaneously herewith is TWO
HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-SEVEN THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($226,457,000.00).

1.2    Exhibit 1.2.4 to the Credit Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and the attached new Exhibit 1.2.4 is hereby substituted in lieu thereof.

1.3    Exhibit 1.4 to the Credit Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and the attached new Exhibit 1.4 is hereby substituted in lieu thereof.

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, with the foregoing recitals incorporated by reference and made a part hereof and intending to be legally bound, the parties hereto
agree as follows:

1.    AMENDMENTS TO CREDIT AGREEMENT.

1.1    The Maximum Aggregate Amount after giving effect to this Amendment and the Advances made contemporaneously herewith is TWO
HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT MILLION TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($258,271,000.00).

1.2    Exhibit 1.2.4 to the Credit Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and the attached new Exhibit 1.2.4 is hereby substituted in lieu thereof.

1.3    Exhibit 1.4 to the Credit Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and the attached new Exhibit 1.4 is hereby substituted in lieu thereof.

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, with the foregoing recitals incorporated by reference and made a part hereof, and intending to be legally bound, and for
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. AMENDMENT TO TERM NOTE.

1.1    The Term Note is hereby amended by increasing the amount of the Term Note to TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT MILLION TWO
HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($258,271,000.00). All references in the Term Note to the amount of the Term Note are
hereby replaced with TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT MILLION TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS
($258,271,000.00).

2. FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. Except as specifically provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Term Note remain in full force and
effect, without waiver or modification. This Amendment and the Term Note shall be read together, as one document.